
 

 
Costume Society of America 

Endowment Fund Contributions 2021–2022 
 

 
VISIONARY: $5000 and up 

No donors in this category this fiscal year 
 

FOUNDER: $2000-$4999 
No donors in this category this fiscal year 

 
LEADER:  $1000-$1999 

Patricia A. Cunningham & Craig R. 
Hassler 

Howard Vincent Kurtz 
Margaret Ordoñez 

 
SUSTAINER:  $500-$999 

June Burns Bove’ 
Virginia S. Wimberley 

 
PATRON: $250-$499 

Nancy O. Bryant 
Judi Dawainis 

'Gabrielle 
Kathy and Ron Mullet 

Joan T. Walther 
 

SUPPORTER:  $100-$249 
Anonymous 

Lalon Alexander 
Sandra Allen 
Tina Bates 

Pattie Borrello 
Susan S. Bowman 
Colleen Callahan 
Robin D. Campell 

Karen DePauw 
Martha Winslow Grimm 

Michaele Haynes 
Elaine L. Pedersen 

Rob Schorman 
Mary Jane Teeters-Eichacker 

Susan Yanofsky 
 

FRIEND:  up to $99 
Nancy Lowden 

 
 

GIFTS IN HONOR OF: 
 
Dr. Beverly Chico 
 Sandra Allen  
 
To honor my students, past and 
present, who advance the study of 
dress 
 June Burns Bove’ 
 
In honor of all who came before and all 
who follow us 
 Robin D. Campbell 
 
Robin Campell and Trish Cunningham 
 Mary Jane Teeters-Eichacker 
 
Patricia “Trish” Cunningham for her 
service on the CSA Endowment and 
Finance Committee 
 Howard Vincent Kurtz 
 
 

 

GIFTS IN MEMORY OF: 
 
JoAnn Stabb 
 Judith Dawainis 
 Michaele Haynes 
 
JoAnn Stabb, Juror for Wearable 
Expressions 2017 7th International 
Exhibition of Wearable Art 
 ‘Gabrielle 
 
Coco Chanel 
 Nancy Lowden 
 
Mr. and Mrs. Roy Hoover Schreffler, my 
parents 
 Virginia S. Wimberley 
 
 

BEQUESTS 
Sallie Baker, August 2008 
Ruth E. Hawthorne, August 2009 
Betty Kirke Award, 2015 
Joy Spanabel Emery, December 2018 
 
 

DRESS SOCIETY:  giving for a 
minimum of 5 consecutive years 

June Burns Bove’ 
Susan S. Bowman 
Nancy O. Bryant 
Colleen Callahan 

Martha Winslow Grimm 
Howard Vincent Kurtz 
Kathy and Ron Mullet 

Margaret Ordoñez 
 

 


